

No. 06-480

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LEEGIN CREATIVE LEATHER PRODUCTS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

PSKS, INC.,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF FOR WILLIAM S. COMANOR AND
FREDERIC M. SCHERER AS *AMICI CURIAE*
SUPPORTING NEITHER PARTY**

EUGENE CREW
Counsel of Record
NANCY L. TOMPKINS
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND
CREW LLP
Two Embarcadero Center
Eighth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 576-0200

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

206159



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	2
A. The Conflicting Citations	2
B. Theoretical Foundations	4
C. The Two Economics of RPM and Other Vertical Restraints	7
D. Designing Appropriate Standards	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>In the Matter of Toys "R" Us</i> , 126 F.T.C. 415 (1998)	2, 6
<i>Toys "R" Us v. Federal Trade Commission</i> , 221 F.3d 928 (2000)	6
Other Authorities	
F.M. Scherer and David Ross, <i>Industrial Market Structure and Economic Performance</i> , 3rd ed. (1990)	4, 6
F.M. Scherer, <i>How U.S. Antitrust Can Go Astray: The Brand Name Prescription Drug Litigation</i> , 4 Int'l J. Econ. Bus. 239 (1997)	8
F.M. Scherer, <i>The Economics of Vertical Restraints</i> , 52 Antitrust L.J. 687 (1983)	4
Frank H. Easterbrook, <i>Vertical Arrangements and the Rule of Reason</i> , 53 Antitrust L.J. 156 (1984) ...	4
James Cooper, Luke Froeb, Daniel O'Brien, and Michael Vita, <i>Vertical Restrictions and Antitrust Policy: What About the Evidence?</i> 1 Competition Pol'y Int'l 45 (2005)	5

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Lester Telser, <i>Why Should Manufacturers Want Fair Trade?</i> , 3 J.L. & Econ. 86 (1960)	5
Robert H. Bork, <i>The Antitrust Paradox</i> (1978), p. 290; and <i>Resale Price Maintenance and Consumer Welfare</i> , 77 Yale L.J. 950 (1968)	4
William S. Comanor, F.M. Scherer and Robert L. Steiner, <i>Vertical Antitrust Policy: Getting the Balance Right</i> , American Antitrust Institute, September 6, 2005.	6
William S. Comanor, <i>The Two Economics of Vertical Restraints</i> , 5 Rev. Indus. Org. (Summer 1990) ..	6, 7
William S. Comanor, <i>Vertical Price Fixing and Market Restrictions and the New Antitrust Policy</i> , 98 Harv. L. Rev. 990 (1985)	4
